

>

SLP(Crl.)No. 2457 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2457/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2003 in CRLMA 117/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT PANAJI)

PEDRO FERRAO @ PETER FERRAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail)

Date : 23/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Standing counsel for the State of Goa is not available though served. Let the service be awaited.

In the meantime, it is directed that until further orders the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with Crime No. 30/2003 of P.S. Maina-Curtorim, Margao, Goa.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master