

>

SLP(Crl.)No. 2457 OF 2003

ITEM No.22

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2457/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2003 in CRLMA 117/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

PEDRO FERRAO @ PETER FERRAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms.Deepshikha Bharti,Adv.  
Dr.Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.  
Ms.Shalini Gupta,Adv.  
M/s K.L.Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the investigation is complete. If that be so, the petitioner is at liberty to surrender before the Trial Court and seek bail. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(Radha Bhatia)  
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)